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IN RE; PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE y BEFORE THE
S/S of Landon Road, 50 ft. S

centerline of Alston Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
8th Election District

2nd Councilmanic District g OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(1619 Landon Road)

* CASE NO. 04-361-A
Gina M. & Gene P, Ubriaco

Petitioners %
* ok % sk ok k% %k om ok ok ok ok ok F 0K

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Gina M. and Gene P. Ubriaco. The
variance request is for property located at 1619 Landon Road in the “Thornleigh” subdivision of
Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 1B02.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R), to permit a side yard setback of 3 ft. and a sum of side yards of 18 ft. in
lieu of the required 10 ft. and 25 ft. respectively for a garage. The subject property and requested
relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the
Petition for Variance,

In addition, the Petitioners must be in compliance with the requirements set forth in the
Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments submitted by the Office of Planning dated April
2, 2004, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on March 4, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision

shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of

| the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the

file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

‘H welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning



Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, sirict

compliance with the B.C.Z.R, would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners,
Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County, this

sz y%lay of April, 2004, that a variance from Section 1B02.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations (B.C.Z.R), to permit a side yard setback of 3 ft. and a sum of side yards of 18 ft. in
lieu of the required 10 ft, and 25 ft. respectively for a garage, be and is hereby GRANTED,

subject, however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted

herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition,

2. Compliance with the ZAC recommendations submitted by the Office of Planning
dated April 2, 2004, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof;

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

< T.AWRENCE E. SCAMIDT
7ONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 « Fax: 410-887-3468

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

April 21, 2004

Mr. & Mrs. Gene P. Ubriaco
1619 Landon Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 04-361-A
Property: 1619 Landon Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Ubriaco:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been approved in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorabie to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the flate Gf: !:he O.rder to :che
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

B

fVe y truly yours,
v, ) O o :

Lawrence E. Schmidt / ?

Zoning Commissioner

T T T LESTA T
Enclosure

o Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%@ Printad on Racycled Paper



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at ___/6 (9 Lan Lo K4
which is presently zoned __(), ,Q S X W

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) t
[R02. 3.7 s Perm;“f' ¢ sV yavd

Sif\l'é’ﬁf/{d 0-{: 3 ﬁ: (H»ug a 54 n a‘p 5}¢€€ /xg#{%’ g\c /¢ Mﬂ ;h‘” /‘hfpﬁ«‘-’*'qﬁ %L&
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
1 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Gﬁ?ﬂ e P btb (‘;}:L C O

-Namﬂ - T}'DE or ﬁriﬂt ) Na - Typz[zk ;’Q\
Signature ) ) Sighature Q
| ne. ) Ubriaco i
Address o Telephone No. Name - Type or Print . {\‘,)
. A ‘FH ﬁfmcﬁ _ 3)
City State Zip Code Signature Jio ~377 <515 X, ‘H-
Attorney For Petitioner: 1619 Landpn Rd  H10-923-2390
Address Telephone No %
/0 LISO /Yl 220 Y 0
City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Fou

Name
Telephone No. Address Telephone No
‘1 \ B State Zip Code City State Zip Code

Oy
- —1 —rrr—e

._ ﬁﬁ; having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning CDnTl:ﬂiSSinneF of Baltimore County,
[ ;':.\5"",} L — that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required hy the zoning
retulatiofis altimur& County and that the property be reposted.

B Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
F oy Ay |
CASE N.%;) O~ 56/-4 ReviewedBy /51 Date __ 2 /4;/ ag

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date __7 / 7/0% _



@
Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoniﬁg Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Aé? { q /\Cl A c/o A /QC/
ress

TowsSon n;\g& - 52/510#’3 -

City

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

w@ (e ¢t 9(‘Mm3_ P&mi h/ ( 5 ond Y 3%‘(\‘5,‘{) and (L gare:{ge Lo II Enscire

tHheir safety when /Om;[,ﬂj and tn lomimj from vehi'cles especia ﬂy‘ in bad
weather, Since we do pot have « basement, Yhe garage cwill a lsy serve
aAs a 37{5(‘%3 Sfdfﬁz Lh &JO(;‘HQH o Hhe cocathe r fs_ft{:\&) Lo /,-‘ua 6
bLLSy Stree + that copnects fo o Aigh traffic rood . the rvom behind
f’he gdfage Y, /l Sere AS ahi lc(reru' /tar‘miqg areq. AdAs me//d-f 3

]Oﬂmf ‘y cra {4 o OmM . 77|€(‘e /I'5 No o Hher area )(DPLL.-’L agau‘age and
)’-’M,s‘ /S 7%6” mor*f /‘C/é’qf p/&ce L/Nce O™ fl/r‘/uecuak, 1 £ d_[f‘f’mdy W’tef‘c’,

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information,

é’/z UL S Ml

Signature Signature

@ene P Ubria o Gina M Ubriacs

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ?24’ day of _d}%é?ﬂ-/% ., /LZ'/Q!TJ ’7’ before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeare —

@%/ﬁ_ﬁc Dr e el b/ dgeo |
e Afflant(s) herein, personally known or satistactorlly identified to me as such Affiant{s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal %

My Commission Expires KIMBERLY ANN FREUND
d P NOTARY PUBITC STATE OOF MARYIAND
REV 10/26/01 My Commission Expires Apsil 5. 2005

Notary Public




Aflidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned heraby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zenirig Commissioner of Baltimore County, as

follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at [6 ]9 Lcm_dn_m_Ed

Address
" Con o Q10
Citym = [%{atfa p Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

\N’Q‘ are o gpommj 'Fclm;lt/ C 5 and 4 5@1;“ O/c/) c’lf\d C&J&f‘age wj// ENsSure
flz; iﬁ"pe ty “*—’heﬂ /Gﬂ“'fn(? fil:ﬂ(f un boading From vehicles especially in bad
f%m Since we dg not have o basément, the garage coi M ako serve
AL a. J'*I[O(“Ckgﬁ Space, Ln addition f He werther /75sue, e live on «
busy Street Fheot Connecfs f a /‘J%zf\ fraffic ereax rpod. 7he room behind
Fhe Farage wi Il serve ag a chi ldren s /E’m‘nmg afea as well as a
fjclmf ’y Claft roow. 771?(“& rs 7o d)f'/le:r" O et flb /lu.:f (;Lgar"c:rge and
Fis /s e msst iC/eﬁ,{f/‘ﬁ,Cﬁ since our driveway /s already Here,

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

(Z f % - )gm N UUBriacs)

Signafture Signature
66’:’]@., P (,{,6:";’(,1_95) Gfﬂd. v (/CAr’"chSc::
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print -

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTLI\&ORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this gg(;g day of ' , ZO(_)Z before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appéared .
uyw Uz ()t W{,b/?/ﬁ—’f-o

e Aftiant(s) herein, personally known or satistactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

NotaF’IL WE}ZM

My Commission Expires KIMBERLY ANN FREUND

| N
REV 10/25/01 My Commission Expires April 5, 2005

~ AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal




Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at __ /6{qQ Lfanfoy K@,
which is presently zoned _ ). .- 3. 5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi?lned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count?/ and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)
{ BOQ 3 B 7L*=‘-" f%‘!’%: {' a 's”faLg [V*q‘lﬁbQ_

SEI'LMZQ .-:::.'P 3 (}f; and a S rﬂf side }/maé’g; a’lp L SN /e a’fj Hie
k‘ﬁfw,fr@ﬁ lo 1. anl 25 Lf kfjfrafivf//';

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
per#lury. that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lesseoe: Legal Owner(s):
N/ﬂf‘u 6&’16’ /O ameLf)
d

‘r)TFpE ﬂl'_ﬁ; rll:/éQ

Name - Type or Print

Signature ure
- iNe- 1 Abriac

Address | Telephone No. Name - TyEE or Print (/ _CL. -

| fena, (g cd |
City State Zip Code Signature Yo~ 377~ 519 ;
Attorney For Petitioner: 6/9 Lé’:"l dorn P Hi0- 8§33 - 340 CH)

Addfess Telephone No.
. . - 775-’(-'-3 SON Md 21204

Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code

| _ . Representative to be Contacted:
aignature
Company | " Name
Address Telephone No. Address i Telephone No
City " State Zlp Code™ City Stale Zip Code

iy il AT e L e

———— e T .- —_— e  ————F 1 ———r g —

T —— e .

A Public Hearing having heen formally demanded and/or found tobd. It Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore ur""ft;,v_,=
this ___ dayof , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as reguired by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. '

Zoning Commissioner nfhﬁailti_ﬁ'mrefuunty
CASE NO. 04 - 56 (- /4 Reviewed By ___ /34 Date __ | *3/,24,/47

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date 3{%{&;,5




ZONING DESCRIPTION

Zoning Description For 1619 Landon Road

Beginning at a point on the south side of Landon Road
which 1s 50 feet wide at the distance of 50 feet south of the
centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Alston
Road which 1s 50 feet wide. Being Lot # 23, in the
subdivision of Thornleigh as recorded in Baltimore County
Plat Book #23, Folio 26, containing 9,875 square feet.

Also known as 1619 Landon Road and located in the &th
Election District, 2™ Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATS OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: O4- 3¢/- A

Peﬁtibner/Developer:

g?zgl ne Ubriaco

Date of Hearing/Closing: .3- 22 —OJ

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Bcck')/ Hort

Ladies and Gentlemen:

by}

This letter is to centify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicucusly on the property located at /(p|Y Qﬂd@’? Koad

Towson. MD 21204

The sign(s) were pested on arch 4, 2004 o

. ( Month, Day, Year) -~ -

Sinceraly,

ature of Sign Poster and Date)

Stacy Gardner

AN NOP-BE Mah
105 COMPETITIVE GOALS DR
FIDE ~N:

%/ R

(City, State, Zip Code)




BALTIVIURE COUNTY DEPARKITMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMEN ANAGEMENT

7‘1NG REVIEW

IANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

ADMINISTRATIVE Vg

Case Number QY- 7(0 { -A Address /C‘:;/ & thcgdh /8 cﬂ

Contact Person: Bkuh ) Rqﬁa? %:’: Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: W, /26 o<f Posting Date: 3;/7/@}5 Closing Date: '3'/22/0?

'!

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
hrough the contact person (planner) using the case number.

POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any

reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
ate.

DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(Whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phosted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Cetach Along Dotted Line)

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

etitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

ase Number 0Y4-| 3¢ { -A Address /é [9 Lan Los /ds/ h ]
. o 177-Fi194 vl
otitioner's Name Gene 8 Ging Yhriaeo Telephone 4o »ad - 234s M
dsting Date: 3{/‘2 /“5‘?/ Closing Date: 3:/2 2/0 Y _—
ording for Sign: _To Permit @ <, de ;ﬂ;yﬁ s etbac lc (J;u r qu _add Lo ) G‘IC
3 “H" t_;L« }]t?h g\c M{' fﬁ?fc.,_;rf',{; ld ‘C—f( t?'_fgf/{? QA S4 a‘Lin'apf
/o r.ﬁj Q~F (5 *{:”]( :tA /\ €, 07‘1 ‘7%{» fct(g’z.:.,t .«ﬁhﬁ’qﬁ Ry \ﬁjﬁ

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice Is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: DY~ 3% (- A

Petitioner: 6‘ ;h D, L/_Lbf 10 C.0) |
Address or Location: ) (olq l_ﬂﬂ@@’w Rd .

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: I N u;bﬂd (O

il

Address: lj Cf Z/&ﬂdOﬂ Rol
TJowson MDD a0y

SR

Telephone Number: (H((j 8/2 2 - 2 34O

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




Department of Permits ‘

Development Management

Baltimore County

&

Development Processing

County Office Building
L1T W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

March 22, 2004

Gene Ubriaco

Gina Ubriaco

1619 Landon Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Ubriaco:
RE: Case Number: 04-361-A, 1619 Landon Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on February 26, 2004,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner. etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

It you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w, 200,09

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR; ¢cib

Enclosures

o Peopie’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recycled Paper



Fire Department '

' Baltimore County

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
John J. Hohman, Clief

County Office Buillding, Room 111 March 9, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart
Distribution Meeting of: March 9, 2004

Item No.: (552,'364, 390-~-395, 397 & 398

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%cg Printed on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Koftroco, Director DATE: March 16, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commiltee Meeting

Faor March 15, 2004
Item No. 361

The Bureau of Development Plans Review received no drawings for this item.
RWRB:CEN:rb

cc: Filc

ZAC-03-15-2004-ITEM NO 361-03162004



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley )%5
DATE: April 5, 2004

SUBJECT: Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meeting of March 8, 2004

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items;

04-361
04-390
04-391
04-393
04-395
04-396
04-397

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

S:\Deveoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: April 2, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management

O Diector, Offc of Planning RECEIVED

SUBJECT: 305 Kiending Mill Road APR -~ 5 2004
INFORMATION: |

Item Number: 4-373 ZON’NG COMMISS’ONER
Petitioner: Gene Ubriaco

Zoning: DR 3.5

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Oftice of Planning does not oppose the petitioner’s request provided the proposed dwelling
is constructed in accordance with the elevation drawings that were faxed to this office on
February 26, 2004,

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Diana Itter at 410-
887-3480.

Prepared by: M C‘AAA“&A—\
Division Chief: /'7%2!; %
v

AFK/LL:MAC;




SHA

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr, Governor ‘T"?éﬂfﬂ Robert L. Flanagan, Seeretary
Michael S. Steele, L{. Governor ] Neil . Pedersen, Administrator
Adminls fration

MARYLANDG DEPARTMENT GF THAHSPOHTATIDH

Date: 3 . :5-“1 674

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of Item No. 2 ¢/ vl

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms.Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein(@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

A

%,_ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Divistion

My telephone number/{oli-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street  Baltimore, Maryland 21202 Phone:r 410.545.0300  www.marylandroads.com
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